
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017186-2022 

Contract

IRM20/7547 The supply of Electrical Consumables and
Associated Items

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-017186
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0349c7  
Published 23 June 2022, 12:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

Bldg B15, MOD Donnington

TELFORD

TF2 8JT

For the attention of

Lori Evans

Email(s)

Lori.Evans@babcockinternational.com

Country

United Kingdom

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017186-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017186-2022
mailto:Lori.Evans@babcockinternational.com


Page 2 to 6

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

IRM20/7547 The supply of Electrical Consumables and Associated Items

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Supplies

Purchase

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

II.1.3) Information on framework agreement

The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

IRM20/7547 The supply of Electrical Consumables and Associated Items



Page 3 to 6

Babcock Land Defence Ltd, acting as agent for the UK Ministry of Defence, to award a 5
year with 1 x 2 year option Framework Agreement for the Supply of Electrical
Consumables and Associated Items with Aviation Jersey Ltd.

Babcock Land Defence Ltd reserve the right to add further items of a similar nature
throughout the duration of the contract.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

35422000 - Electronic and electrical spare parts for military vehicles

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £10,000,000

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 6

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Commercial. Weighting 80

2. Obsolescence. Weighting 10

3. Social Value. Weighting 10

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

IRM20/7547

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

Notice number: 2020/S 204-497671 of 10 March 2021

Contract notice

Notice number: 2020/S 204-497671 of 10 March 2021

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

IRM21/7547

Lot No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:497671-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:497671-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

1

2

3

Title

Connectors and associated items.

Electrical Panels and associated items

Electromechanical and associated items

V.1) Date of contract award decision

24 January 2022

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

10

Number of offers received by electronic means

10

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Aviation Jersey Ltd

Seacroft La Grande Route de la Cote

St Clement

JE2 6SB

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £10,000,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 7

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
No

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.3) Information on framework agreement
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds


		2025-12-14T20:34:04+0000
	TCPDF




